PT9258
Single Chip GPS Receiver
Tel: 886-66296288‧Fax: 886-29174598‧ http://www.princeton.com.tw‧2F, 233-1, Baociao Road, Sindian, Taipei 23145, Taiwan
DESCRIPTION
PT9258 is a single chip GPS receiver SoC that
integrates RF and Baseband in an 8 x 8 x 0.9 mm QFN
package. The SoC together with few external
components builds stand-alone GPS receivers that

V1.0 3 December 2012
REFERENCE APPLICATION CIRCUIT
36 pin, 13.1mmx15.9mm, PT9258R module schematic
 PT9258
V1.0 4 December 2012
 PT9258
V1.0 5 December 2012
REFERENCE BILL OF MATERIALS
2012/12/12
Item Description Value Torelance Footprint Quantity Designator Manufactory Part Number Remark
1 GPS IC PT9258E/R QFN64_8x8mm 1 U3 PTC PT9258E/PT9258R
2 GPS L1 LNA BGA725 TSLP-7-1 1 U5 Infineon BGA725TSLP-6-2
3 GPS L1 SAW FilterTA0587A 1.4x1.1mm 1 U4 TAI-SAW TA0757A
4 TCXO 16.369000MHz 0.5ppm 2.5x2.0mm 1 U1 RAKON IT2200B
5 XTAL 32.768KHz 20ppm 3.2x1.5mm 1 Y1 TAITIEN XDMCHLNDDF-0.032768MHz
6 Capacitor 1.5pF 0.25pF 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 1 C25 TDK C1005C0G1H1R5C
8 Capacitor 8.2pF 0.5pF 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 1 C9 TDK C1005C0G1H080D
10 Capacitor 12pF 5% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 2 C6,C7 TDK C1005C0G1H120J
11 Capacitor 22pF 5% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 1 C8 TDK C1005C0G1H220J
12 Capacitor 100pF 5% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 1 C1 TDK C1005C0G1H101J
13 Capacitor 220pF 10% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 1 C3 TDK C1005C0G1H221K
14 Capacitor 1nF 10% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 2 C5,C17 TDK C1005X7R1H102K
15 Capacitor 10nF 10% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 3 C4,C10,C12 TDK C1005X7R1H103K
16 Capacitor 100nF 10% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 1 C20 TDK C1005X7R1H104K
17 Capacitor 0.1uF 10% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 5
C2,
C11,C14,C23,C24 TDK C1005X7R1H104K
18 Capacitor 1uF 10% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 5 C2,C16,C18,C21,C22 TDK C1005X5R0J105K
19 Capacitor 4.7uF 10% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 1 C13
20 Capacitor 10uF 20% 0603(1.6x0.8mm) 1 C15 TDK C1608X5R1A106M
21 Inductor 4.7nH 0.3nH 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 1 L4 TOKO LL1005-FH4N7S
22 Inductor 10nH 5% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 1 L3 TOKO LL1005-FH10NJ
23 Inductor 33nH 5% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 2 L1,L5 TOKO LL1005-FH33NJ
24 Inductor 82nH 5% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 1 L6 TOKO LL1005-FH82NJ
25 Inductor 4.7 uH 5% 0603(1.6x0.8mm) 1 L2
26 Resistor R 5% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 6 R3,R7,R8,R9,R10,R11EVER OHMS 0402 5% 150R
27 Resistor 150 Ohm 5% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 2 R5,R6 EVER OHMS 0402 5% 200R
28 Resistor 33K Ohm 5% 0402(1.0x0.5mm) 1 R4 EVER OHMS 0402 5% 33K